

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20566-20567/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2004 in TA No.537/2004 and
CA No.141/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHREE DEV KRUPA SHIP BREAKING

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,SG.

Mr. Devadatt Kamant,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.D. Maru,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
advocate for the
respondent, the special leave petitions be not listed before four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master