

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20566-20567/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2004 in TA No.537/2004 and CA No. 141/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHREE DEV KRUPA SHIP BREAKING

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C) No.3936/2007

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, SG

Mr.Devatatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.D.Maru, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr.Rahul Gupta,Adv.

Ms.Reema Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master